
Year 11 Summer Exam Calendar

May - June 2025

Date AM Start Finish PM Start Finish

Date AM Start Finish PM Start Finish

Monday 5 May

Tuesday 6 May

Wednesday 7 May

Thursday 8 May

Friday 9 May

Monday 12 May

Tuesday 13 May

Wednesday 14 May

Thursday 15 May

Friday 16 May

Monday 19 May

Tuesday 20 May

Wednesday 21 May

Thursday 22 May

Friday 23 May

Monday 2 June

Tuesday 3 June

BANK HOLIDAY XX XX BANK HOLIDAY XX XX

Pearson Health and Social Care
9.00 11.00 XXX XX XX

XXX XX XX XXX XX XX

Pearson Drama 9.00 10:45 XXX XX XX

AQA Sociology 9.00 10:45 XXX XX XX

AQA English Literature 9.00 10.45

OCR Computer Science
1.00 2.30

AQA Chinese (Mandarin) (Listening & Reading) 1.00 2.45

OCR Combined Science A Gateway Science
1.00 2.10

XXX XX XX OCR Biology
1.00 2.45

AQA Geography
9.00 10.30 XXX XX XX

Pearson Mathematics
9.00 10.30 XXX XX XX

Pearson History
9.00 10.20 XXX XX XX

OCR Combined Science

AQA Chinese (Mandarin) (Writing)
9.00 10.10

1.00 2.15
OCR Chemistry 9.00 10.45

AQA English Literature 9.00 11.15

OCR Computer Science
1.00 2.30

AQA Sociology
1.00 2.45

NCFE Health and Fitness 1.00 2.30

AQA French (Listening and Reading)
9.00 10.20 XXX XX XX
9.00 10.45

OCR Combined Science

Pearson Abrabic (Listening and Reading)
9.00 10.10

1.00 2.50
OCR Physics 9.00 10.45

AQA English Language
9.00 10.45 XXX XX XX

Half term break: Monday 26 May to Friday 30 May

Pearson Statistics

AQA Dance
9.00 10.30

1.00 2.30
AQA Italian (Listening & Reading)

9.00 10.45

Pearson Arabic (Writing) Pearson Persian (Listening & Reading)9.00 10.25 1.00 2.50

Health and Wellbeing


Theatre Makers in Practice

8192/1 The Sociology of Families and Education

8702/1 Shakespeare and the 19th century novel
J277/01 Computer systems

8673/LH & 8673/RH Higher

J250/01 Paper 1 (Biology) (Foundation)
J250/07 Paper 7 (Biology) (Higher)

J247/01 Paper 1 (Foundation-Tier) - Written Paper
J247/03 Paper 3 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper

8035/1 Paper 1: Living with the physical
enviroment

1MA1 1F Paper 1 (Non-Calculator) Foundation Tier
1MA1 1H  Paper 1 (Non-Calculator) Higher Tier

1HI0 Paper 1: Medicine in Britain

8673/WH Higher

8702/2 Modern texts and poetry

J277/02 Computational thinking, algorithms and
programming

8192/2 The Sociology of Crime and Deviance and
Social Stratification

8658/LF Foundation  8658/RF
8658/LH Higher 8658/RH

1AA0H Higher

J250/05 Paper 5 (Physics) (Foundation)
J250/11 Paper 11 (Physics) (Higher)

J249/03 Paper 3  (Higher Tier) - Written Paper 

8700/1 Explorations in creative reading and
writing

8236/W Dance appreciation

1ST0 1F Statistics Paper 1 Foundation Tier 
1ST0 1H Statistics Paper 1 Higher Tier

8633/LH & 8633/RH Higher

1AA0H Higher 1PN0/1H Higher

J250/03 Paper 3 (Chemistry) (Foundation)
J250/09 Paper 9 (Chemistry) (Higher)

J248/03 Paper 3 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper 



Year 11 Summer Exam Calendar

May - June 2025

Wednesday 4 June

Thursday 5 June

Friday 6 June

Monday 9 June

Tuesday 10 June

Wednesday 11 June

Thursday 12 June

Friday 13 June

Monday 16 June

Tuesday 17 June

Wednesday 18 June

Thursday 19 June

Friday 20 June

Wednesday 25 June

Pearson Mathematics
9.00 10.30 XXX XX XX

Pearson History AQA GCSE French (Writing)
9.00 10.50 1.00 2.00

1.00 2.15

AQA English Language 9.00 10.45
AQA Geography

1.00 2.30

OCR Combined Science A Gateway Science
9.00 10.10

AQA Italian (Writing) 1.00 2.15
OCR Biology

9.00 10.45

AQA GCSE Spanish (Listening and Reading)
Pearson History9.00 10.20 1.00 2.30

9.00 10.45
Pearson Mathematics

9.00 10.30 XX XX

AQA Geography 9.00 10.30

AQA Certificate Further  Mathematics Level 2 1.00 2.45

WJEC
1.00 2.20

OCR Combined Science Pearson Statistics
1.00 2.309.00 10.10

OCR Chemistry 9.00 10.45 Pearson Persian (Writing) 1.00 2.25

OCR Combined Science
9.00 10.10

XXX XX XX
OCR Physics 9.00 10.45

AQA GCSE Spanish (Writing)
9.00 10.00 XXX XX XX
9.00 10.15

AQA Design and Technology
9.00 11.00

AQA Certificate Further  Mathematics Level 2
1.00 2.45

XXX XX XX XXX XX XX

XXX XX XX XXX XX XX

5409UB0-1 The Hospitality and Catering

1MA1 2F  Paper 2 (Calculator) Foundation Tier
1MA1 2H  Paper 2 (Calculator) Higher Tier

1HI0 Paper 2: Superpower relations and the Cold
War/ Elizabethan England

Foundation 8658/WF
Higher 8658/WH

8035/2 Paper 2: Challenges in the human
environment8700/2 Writers' viewpoints and perspectives

J250/02 Paper 2 (Biology) (Foundation)
J250/08 Paper 8 (Biology) (Higher)

J247/02 Paper 2 (Foundation Tier) - Written Paper
J247/04 Paper 4 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper

1HI0 History Weirmar and Nazi Germany8698/LF Foundation 8698/RF
8698/LH Higher 8698/RH 

1MA1 3F Paper 3 (Calculator) Foundation Tier
1MA1 3H  Paper 3 (Calculator) Higher Tier

8035/3 Paper 3: Geographical applications
8365/1 Paper 1

J250/04 Paper 4 (Chemistry) (Foundation) 1ST0 2F Statistics Paper 2 Foundation Tier 
J250/10 Paper 10 (Chemistry) (Higher) 1ST0 2H Statistics Paper 2 Higher Tier

J248/04 Paper 4 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper 1PN0/4H Higher

J250/06 Paper 6 (Physics) (Foundation)
J250/12 Paper 12 (Physics) (Higher)

J249/04 Paper 4 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper 

Foundation 8698/WH
Higher 8698/WH

8633/WH Higher

CONTINGENCY

CONTINGENCY

8552/W 8365/2 Paper 2

Please note:

Reminders for exams:

 If you have any queries regarding your entries you must speak with your subject teacher in the first instance.

Every student will need the following items of equipment in order to complete their examinations:
• Black ink pen or black biro
• A HB pencil
• An eraser
• A ruler
• A pencil sharpener

In addition to these items, OCR Mathematics and Science exams require:
• A scientific calculator (students are responsible for their own calculators, including replacing batteries and making sure that the calculator is in good working
order before their exam)
• A protractor
• A compass

Please also note the following:
• All equipment must be taken into the exam room in a transparent container (such as a transparent pencil case or a clear plastic bag).
• A bottle of water can be brought into the venue in a clear bottle but any labels must be removed.
• Coloured drinks and food are not permitted.


